01-20-1999



rnes 1-5-99

	# 18(1) #18) #181] #289) #281 #281	Detail and Trademort Offi
1-31 92 Docket No.: 49657-268	944711	Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached origina	documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
Firoaki KOSHIMA, Kimio MUYA, and Katsuhiko	Name: LOCUS CORPORA	TION
KUMAMOTO		9 T
	Address: 5F, Muraki Bldg., 16	20, Minamisenba 1-chome
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi	<u> </u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Osaka, Japan	-,
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Cher		
Execution Date: December 16, 1998		
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If he document is being filed together with a new application		n is: December 16, 1998
A Petent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional num		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications a	and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address:	[] Enclosed	
and the second second	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13 th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
	500417	
City Washington State: DC Zip: 20005		
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and ar	iy a tached copy is a rue copy
of the original document.		19
	from R	
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527	RELECT _	January 5, 1999
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature	Date
· · ·	Total number of pages comprising	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premise is hereby acknowledged, the undersign		ble consideration in hand paid, the	receipt and sufficiency of which
(1) Hiroaki KOSHIMA	(4)	(7)	
(2) Kimio MUYA	(5)	(8)	
(2) Kimio MUYA (3) Kitsuhiko KUMAMOTO	(6)	(0)	
who have made a certain new and use			
	_		Chucku
LOCUS CORPORATION of 5F	, Muraki Blag., 16-	20, Minamisenba 1-Chame	e, Chuc-ku,
Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan	ı		
its successors and assigns (hereinafter as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inv	vention entitled		
Location System and Met	hod for Identifying	Position of Mobile Ter	m nal That can
Communicate Based on Re	peater in Radio Zon	e, and Mobile Tellimat	That can communicate
Based on Repeater in Ra	ICIO ZONE	filed on	and identified by United States
(a) for which an application for Unite Serial No.	or cores Letters Patent was	filed on	and identified by United States
(b) for which an application for Unite	ed States Letters Patent was	executed on December 16,	1698
and the undersigned hereby authorize	and request the United Stat	es Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks to issue any and all
United States Letters Patent which m	ay be granted therefor and	any and all extensions, divisions	, reissues, substitutes, renewals.
continuations, or continuations-in-part	thereof, and the right to all	benefits under the International	Convention for the Protection of
Industrial Property to the said ASSIG	GNEE, for its interest as A	SSIGNEE, its successors, assign	is and legal representatives; the
undersigned agree that the attorneys o	f record in said application	shall hereafter act on behalf of sa	id ASSIGNEE:
AND the undersigned hereby and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal representa based thereon, growing out of or relate and legal representatives, deemed esset	ssued or extended Letters Paratives, and without further rered to the said invention; and to	nuneration, in and to any improve sexecute any papers by the said A	quest of the said ASSIGNEE, its ments, and applications for patent SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside	our signatures:		
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED	
		De contrare 17	1003
1) Name: Hiroaki KOSHIMA		December 16,	1993
		December 16,	1 99 3
2) Kimio MUYA		December 10,	
		December 16,	100 ⊰
3) Name: Katsuhiko KumaMOTK	moto	December 10,	1991
4)			
4) Name:			
5)			
5) Name:			
Name:			
Name:			
7) Name:			
Name:			
9) Name			

RECORDED: 01/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 9697 FRAME: 0737